
Generalno
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 7 Prah Aljaž 20 M Sevnica 00:29:11
2 41 Plank Marko 34 M Celje 00:30:09
3 17 Verčič Uroš 44 M Ljubljana 00:30:56
4 25 Bevc Gašper 29 M Cerklje ob Krki 00:31:53
5 59 Mercina Matej 23 M Novo mesto 00:32:02
6 54 Verstovšek Stanko 42 M JB Team 00:32:09
7 63 Jančan Klemen 30 M Semič 00:32:52
8 4 Sluga Matevž 15 M Rimske Toplice 00:33:01
9 8 Božič Žiga 16 M RKD Krško 00:33:39

10 18 Bojan Brane 56 M Novo mesto 00:34:09
11 29 Ravbar Jan 18 M Brusnice 00:34:10
12 57 Vesel Jože 44 M Novo mesto 00:34:12
13 56 Jordan Dejan 43 M Šentjernej 00:34:13
14 21 Četina Nejc 28 M Celje 00:34:13
15 65 Bašelj Matej 40 M Novo mesto 00:34:31
16 60 Cesar Igor 49 M Novo mesto 00:34:56
17 49 Kovač Gregor 32 M KD Sevnica 00:35:08
18 30 Lipaj David 32 M Šentjernej 00:35:12
19 58 Lesjan Mitja 26 M Šmarješke Toplice 00:35:12
20 31 Kurnik Gašper 43 M Dol pri Ljubljani 00:35:47
21 46 Podlesnik Grega 15 M KD Sevnica 00:36:35
22 70 Bratkovič Aljaž 20 M JB Team 00:37:41
23 22 Kolar Matjaž 40 M Šentjur 00:38:06
24 73 Zlatanovič Simon 30 M Novo mesto 00:38:28
25 13 Alavf Damjan 57 M Hrastnik 00:38:29
26 14 Jerak Nejc 31 M Trebnje 00:38:41
27 6 Slapšak Boštjan 42 M KD Sevnica 00:38:50
28 15 Rak Silvester 46 M KD Sevnica 00:39:00
29 61 Zupančič Mirko 60 M Štraža 00:39:04
30 27 Ravbar Anže 14 M Brusnice 00:40:07
31 42 Čus Blaž 27 M Celje 00:40:50
32 72 Krejan Simon 54 M Sevnica 00:41:13
33 37 Gračner Miran 36 M Sevnica 00:41:24
34 38 Ruperčič Rok 28 M Šentrupert 00:41:47
35 40 Gorjanec Dušan 52 M Šmarješke Toplice 00:43:08
36 52 Sučevič Niko 48 M Papež Podgorje 00:43:16
37 33 Krulec Simon 33 M Krško 00:43:19
38 5 Pinter Matjaž 17 M Laško 00:43:55
39 53 Črednik Ivan 56 M Slivnica 00:43:56
40 32 Novak Alenka 38 F Novo mesto 00:44:59
41 62 Rot Igor 39 M Mokronog 00:45:32
42 20 Strajnar Rafael 55 M Trebnje 00:45:32
43 19 Bojan Nika 23 F Novo mesto 00:46:32
44 43 Ravbar Rudi 72 M Novo mesto 00:46:40
45 28 Ravbar Bogdan 50 M Brusnice 00:46:41
46 67 Kuselj Tadej 16 M Radeče 00:46:49
47 12 Železnik Miran 33 M Krmelj 00:47:15
48 74 Mlakar Darko 56 M Leskovec 00:47:58



49 50 Kolman Marko 29 M Sevnica 00:49:00
50 45 Toplak Blaž 21 M Novo mesto 00:49:45
51 36 Judež Damjan 43 M Leskovec 00:50:29
52 55 Tratar Janez 61 M Mokronog 00:51:06
53 24 Bogovič Uroš 35 M Krška vas 00:51:07
54 64 Samide Franc 61 M Dolenjska Balanca 00:54:18
55 26 Novak Črt 14 M Novo mesto 00:54:19
56 47 Muhič Grega 11 M KD Sevnica 00:54:30
57 51 Bedek Drejc 17 M KD Sevnica 00:54:31
58 39 Starič Maj 15 M Sevnica 00:54:54
59 75 Rozman Primož 24 M Senovo 00:56:31
60 69 Kolander Tadej 43 M KD Sevnica 00:56:33
61 66 Janžič Tomi 51 M Tržišče 00:57:43
62 1 Klinc Jernej 59 M KD Sevnica 00:59:50
63 48 Hribar Goran 31 M Leskovec 01:00:21
64 11 Horvat Jože 39 M Krmelj 01:01:18
65 10 Ban Bojan 34 M Krmelj 01:01:19
66 34 Udovč Mitja 49 M Celje 01:01:51
67 9 Berčon Irena 69 F Trbovlje 01:03:19
68 35 Koštomaj Arnold 63 M Krško 01:13:53
69 77 Gnus Anton 70 M KD Sevnica 01:16:05
70 71 Ošina Samo 45 M Krško 01:16:07
71 2 Kovač Đuro 82 M Papež Podgorje 01:16:19
72 3 Dreo Marko 30 M Krško 01:16:21

Generalno moški
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 7 Prah Aljaž 20 M Sevnica 00:29:11
2 41 Plank Marko 34 M Celje 00:30:09
3 17 Verčič Uroš 44 M Ljubljana 00:30:56
4 25 Bevc Gašper 29 M Cerklje ob Krki 00:31:53
5 59 Mercina Matej 23 M Novo mesto 00:32:02
6 54 Verstovšek Stanko 42 M JB Team 00:32:09
7 63 Jančan Klemen 30 M Semič 00:32:52
8 4 Sluga Matevž 15 M Rimske Toplice 00:33:01
9 8 Božič Žiga 16 M RKD Krško 00:33:39

10 18 Bojan Brane 56 M Novo mesto 00:34:09
11 29 Ravbar Jan 18 M Brusnice 00:34:10
12 57 Vesel Jože 44 M Novo mesto 00:34:12
13 56 Jordan Dejan 43 M Šentjernej 00:34:13
14 21 Četina Nejc 28 M Celje 00:34:13
15 65 Bašelj Matej 40 M Novo mesto 00:34:31
16 60 Cesar Igor 49 M Novo mesto 00:34:56
17 49 Kovač Gregor 32 M KD Sevnica 00:35:08
18 30 Lipaj David 32 M Šentjernej 00:35:12
19 58 Lesjan Mitja 26 M Šmarješke Toplice 00:35:12
20 31 Kurnik Gašper 43 M Dol pri Ljubljani 00:35:47
21 46 Podlesnik Grega 15 M KD Sevnica 00:36:35
22 70 Bratkovič Aljaž 20 M JB Team 00:37:41



23 22 Kolar Matjaž 40 M Šentjur 00:38:06
24 73 Zlatanovič Simon 30 M Novo mesto 00:38:28
25 13 Alavf Damjan 57 M Hrastnik 00:38:29
26 14 Jerak Nejc 31 M Trebnje 00:38:41
27 6 Slapšak Boštjan 42 M KD Sevnica 00:38:50
28 15 Rak Silvester 46 M KD Sevnica 00:39:00
29 61 Zupančič Mirko 60 M Štraža 00:39:04
30 27 Ravbar Anže 14 M Brusnice 00:40:07
31 42 Čus Blaž 27 M Celje 00:40:50
32 72 Krejan Simon 54 M Sevnica 00:41:13
33 37 Gračner Miran 36 M Sevnica 00:41:24
34 38 Ruperčič Rok 28 M Šentrupert 00:41:47
35 40 Gorjanec Dušan 52 M Šmarješke Toplice 00:43:08
36 52 Sučevič Niko 48 M Papež Podgorje 00:43:16
37 33 Krulec Simon 33 M Krško 00:43:19
38 5 Pinter Matjaž 17 M Laško 00:43:55
39 53 Črednik Ivan 56 M Slivnica 00:43:56
40 62 Rot Igor 39 M Mokronog 00:45:32
41 20 Strajnar Rafael 55 M Trebnje 00:45:32
42 43 Ravbar Rudi 72 M Novo mesto 00:46:40
43 28 Ravbar Bogdan 50 M Brusnice 00:46:41
44 67 Kuselj Tadej 16 M Radeče 00:46:49
45 12 Železnik Miran 33 M Krmelj 00:47:15
46 74 Mlakar Darko 56 M Leskovec 00:47:58
47 50 Kolman Marko 29 M Sevnica 00:49:00
48 45 Toplak Blaž 21 M Novo mesto 00:49:45
49 36 Judež Damjan 43 M Leskovec 00:50:29
50 55 Tratar Janez 61 M Mokronog 00:51:06
51 24 Bogovič Uroš 35 M Krška vas 00:51:07
52 64 Samide Franc 61 M Dolenjska Balanca 00:54:18
53 26 Novak Črt 14 M Novo mesto 00:54:19
54 47 Muhič Grega 11 M KD Sevnica 00:54:30
55 51 Bedek Drejc 17 M KD Sevnica 00:54:31
56 39 Starič Maj 15 M Sevnica 00:54:54
57 75 Rozman Primož 24 M Senovo 00:56:31
58 69 Kolander Tadej 43 M KD Sevnica 00:56:33
59 66 Janžič Tomi 51 M Tržišče 00:57:43
60 1 Klinc Jernej 59 M KD Sevnica 00:59:50
61 48 Hribar Goran 31 M Leskovec 01:00:21
62 11 Horvat Jože 39 M Krmelj 01:01:18
63 10 Ban Bojan 34 M Krmelj 01:01:19
64 34 Udovč Mitja 49 M Celje 01:01:51
65 35 Koštomaj Arnold 63 M Krško 01:13:53
66 77 Gnus Anton 70 M KD Sevnica 01:16:05
67 71 Ošina Samo 45 M Krško 01:16:07
68 2 Kovač Đuro 82 M Papež Podgorje 01:16:19
69 3 Dreo Marko 30 M Krško 01:16:21



Generalno ženske
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 32 Novak Alenka 38 F Novo mesto 00:44:59
2 19 Bojan Nika 23 F Novo mesto 00:46:32
3 9 Berčon Irena 69 F Trbovlje 01:03:19

 Moški kategorije

Kategorija 0-18 let
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 4 Sluga Matevž 15 M Rimske Toplice 00:33:01
2 8 Božič Žiga 16 M RKD Krško 00:33:39
3 29 Ravbar Jan 18 M Brusnice 00:34:10
4 46 Podlesnik Grega 15 M KD Sevnica 00:36:35
5 27 Ravbar Anže 14 M Brusnice 00:40:07
6 5 Pinter Matjaž 17 M Laško 00:43:55
7 67 Kuselj Tadej 16 M Radeče 00:46:49
8 26 Novak Črt 14 M Novo mesto 00:54:19
9 47 Muhič Grega 11 M KD Sevnica 00:54:30

10 51 Bedek Drejc 17 M KD Sevnica 00:54:31
11 39 Starič Maj 15 M Sevnica 00:54:54

 Kategorija 19-29 let
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 7 Prah Aljaž 20 M Sevnica 00:29:11
2 25 Bevc Gašper 29 M Cerklje ob Krki 00:31:53
3 59 Mercina Matej 23 M Novo mesto 00:32:02
4 21 Četina Nejc 28 M Celje 00:34:13
5 58 Lesjan Mitja 26 M Šmarješke Toplice 00:35:12
6 70 Bratkovič Aljaž 20 M JB Team 00:37:41
7 42 Čus Blaž 27 M Celje 00:40:50
8 38 Ruperčič Rok 28 M Šentrupert 00:41:47
9 50 Kolman Marko 29 M Sevnica 00:49:00

10 45 Toplak Blaž 21 M Novo mesto 00:49:45
11 75 Rozman Primož 24 M Senovo 00:56:31

Kategorija 30-39 let
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 41 Plank Marko 34 M Celje 00:30:09
2 63 Jančan Klemen 30 M Semič 00:32:52
3 49 Kovač Gregor 32 M KD Sevnica 00:35:08
4 30 Lipaj David 32 M Šentjernej 00:35:12
5 73 Zlatanovič Simon 30 M Novo mesto 00:38:28
6 14 Jerak Nejc 31 M Trebnje 00:38:41
7 37 Gračner Miran 36 M Sevnica 00:41:24
8 33 Krulec Simon 33 M Krško 00:43:19



9 62 Rot Igor 39 M Mokronog 00:45:32
10 12 Železnik Miran 33 M Krmelj 00:47:15
11 24 Bogovič Uroš 35 M Krška vas 00:51:07
12 48 Hribar Goran 31 M Leskovec 01:00:21
13 11 Horvat Jože 39 M Krmelj 01:01:18
14 10 Ban Bojan 34 M Krmelj 01:01:19
15 3 Dreo Marko 30 M Krško 01:16:21

Kategorija 40-49 let
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 17 Verčič Uroš 44 M Ljubljana 00:30:56
2 54 Verstovšek Stanko 42 M JB Team 00:32:09
3 57 Vesel Jože 44 M Novo mesto 00:34:12
4 56 Jordan Dejan 43 M Šentjernej 00:34:13
5 65 Bašelj Matej 40 M Novo mesto 00:34:31
6 60 Cesar Igor 49 M Novo mesto 00:34:56
7 31 Kurnik Gašper 43 M Dol pri Ljubljani 00:35:47
8 22 Kolar Matjaž 40 M Šentjur 00:38:06
9 6 Slapšak Boštjan 42 M KD Sevnica 00:38:50

10 15 Rak Silvester 46 M KD Sevnica 00:39:00
11 52 Sučevič Niko 48 M Papež Podgorje 00:43:16
12 36 Judež Damjan 43 M Leskovec 00:50:29
13 69 Kolander Tadej 43 M KD Sevnica 00:56:33
14 34 Udovč Mitja 49 M Celje 01:01:51
15 71 Ošina Samo 45 M Krško 01:16:07

Kategorija 50 - 59 let
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 18 Bojan Brane 56 M Novo mesto 00:34:09
2 13 Alavf Damjan 57 M Hrastnik 00:38:29
3 72 Krejan Simon 54 M Sevnica 00:41:13
4 40 Gorjanec Dušan 52 M Šmarješke Toplice 00:43:08
5 53 Črednik Ivan 56 M Slivnica 00:43:56
6 20 Strajnar Rafael 55 M Trebnje 00:45:32
7 28 Ravbar Bogdan 50 M Brusnice 00:46:41
8 74 Mlakar Darko 56 M Leskovec 00:47:58
9 66 Janžič Tomi 51 M Tržišče 00:57:43

10 1 Klinc Jernej 59 M KD Sevnica 00:59:50

Kategorija 60+ let
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 61 Zupančič Mirko 60 M Štraža 00:39:04
2 43 Ravbar Rudi 72 M Novo mesto 00:46:40
3 55 Tratar Janez 61 M Mokronog 00:51:06
4 64 Samide Franc 61 M Dolenjska Balanca 00:54:18



5 35 Koštomaj Arnold 63 M Krško 01:13:53
6 77 Gnus Anton 70 M KD Sevnica 01:16:05
7 2 Kovač Đuro 82 M Papež Podgorje 01:16:19

Ženske kategorije

Kategorija 20 29 let
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 19 Bojanc Nika 23 F Novo mesto 00:46:32

Kategorija 30 39 let
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 32 Novak Alenka 38 F Novo mesto 00:44:59

Kategorija 60+ let
Mesto Št. Številka Priimek Ime Starost Spol Kraj/Klub Dosežen čas

1 9 Berčon Irena 69 F Trbovlje 01:03:19


